### 2024 Service Commitment for the Olney Tigersharks Swim Team

As a team we are committed to providing local opportunities for our athletes to compete. We do this by hosting swim meets at Musgrove Aquatic Center. These meets provide financial support for our team and give our athletes the comfort and advantage of competing in a familiar pool. As parents we need to partner together to fully run these home meets. To do this we need your help. We are also asked to provide a few workers at each of our out of town meets.

The Olney Tigersharks Board of Directors have decided that one family member per swimmer will be required to work one shift during each home swim meet. Away meets will be determined based on the number of workers required by the host team. We will no longer be asking for volunteers before each home and away swim meet. If your swimmer is signed up to participate in a meet, one parent or guardian will be assigned a job during the swim meet. If you are unable to fulfill your job, it will be your responsibility to find a replacement. We need all hands on deck to make this a successful swim season.

## The Olney Tigersharks Board of Directors

## Please sign below in agreement with the

## 2024 Service Agreement for the Olney Tigersharks Swim Team

and

# RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR REGISTRATION FORMS

Parent/Guardian Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_